105 Rec'd 101/PIO 22 APR 1998

09/065029

02-02-1999

er Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-159**5 (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 Patent and Trademark Office 100954697 ....e attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner or . .... Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jean Michel Turmel; Jean Rocherulle; Paul Name: Cernix\_\_\_\_\_ Grange; John Razafindrakoto; Patrick Verdier; Yves Laurent Internal Address: Additional name(s of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔀 No 🔙 Yes 6 rue Bobby Lapointe 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Assignment Merger 🗌 Thorigne- FRANCE City: Fouillard State: Other\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No [ Yes Execution Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 04/08/98,\_\_\_\_\_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/08/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Blakely Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 nte nal Address \_\_\_\_\_ ⊠ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor 8. Deposit Account Number: City Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 04/30/1998 WCLAYBRU 00000045 09065029 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. <u>15675,P250</u> 5/27 97)

## ASSIGNMENT

n consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	1) <u>TURMEL Jean-Michel</u>	(6)	LAURENT Yves				
nsert Name(s)	2) ROCHERULLE Jean	(7)					
f Invertor(s)	3) _CRANCE Paul	(8)					
	4) <u>RAZAFINDRAKOTO</u> John	(9)					
	5) <u>VERDIER Patrick</u>	(10) _					
sert Name of Assignee and address	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hof, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfe  CERNIX  6 rue Bobby Lapointe - 352	er(s) unto,	ledged by the undersigned who at the behes				
de of Envertion	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as  Method for processing waste containing metal contaminants using a reducing agent						
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: (a) has been executed by the undersigned on on April 1993						
	(b) has been filed on						

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE is successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deened assential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

and assigned Serial No.

Name :			PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0819		
Name :					
Name	LAURENT Yves	1) la ment	07.34.98		E. S
Nam :	VERDIER Patrick		v8.04.99		Ce Si
Narse	RAZAFINDRAKOTO John	w.f	08.94.98	· ·	Ein Ser
Name	GRANGE Paul	7.	<del></del>		
Name	ROCHERULLE Jean		- 08,04,98		Car Sur I
Name	TURMEL Jean-Michel	- Learne S	08.04.98		\5
NVENTO	PR(S) TY with application	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNED		WITRESS(ES)